1S
B
C
10
10
11
V
00

Type
(1)
Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational 3-phase
motor
rating
General
use
rating
power current
θ ≤ 40 °C
400 V 480 V 600 V AC
AC-3 AC-1
kW A hp A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4 25 5 25 24...60 - (2) 1 0 AF09-30-10-41 1SBL137001R4110 0.270
0 1 AF09-30-01-41 1SBL137001R4101 0.270
48...130 48...130 1 0 AF09-30-10-12 1SBL137001R1210 0.270
0 1 AF09-30-01-12 1SBL137001R1201 0.270
100...250 100...250 1 0 AF09-30-10-13 1SBL137001R1310 0.270
0 1 AF09-30-01-13 1SBL137001R1301 0.270
250...500 250...500 1 0 AF09-30-10-14 1SBL137001R1410 0.310
0 1 AF09-30-01-14 1SBL137001R1401 0.310
5.5 28 7.5 28 24...60 - (2) 1 0 AF12-30-10-41 1SBL157001R4110 0.270
0 1 AF12-30-01-41 1SBL157001R4101 0.270
48...130 48...130 1 0 AF12-30-10-12 1SBL157001R1210 0.270
0 1 AF12-30-01-12 1SBL157001R1201 0.270
100...250 100...250 1 0 AF12-30-10-13 1SBL157001R1310 0.270
0 1 AF12-30-01-13 1SBL157001R1301 0.270
250...500 250...500 1 0 AF12-30-10-14 1SBL157001R1410 0.310
0 1 AF12-30-01-14 1SBL157001R1401 0.310
7.5 30 10 30 24...60 - (2) 1 0 AF16-30-10-41 1SBL177001R4110 0.270
0 1 AF16-30-01-41 1SBL177001R4101 0.270
48...130 48...130 1 0 AF16-30-10-12 1SBL177001R1210 0.270
0 1 AF16-30-01-12 1SBL177001R1201 0.270
100...250 100...250 1 0 AF16-30-10-13 1SBL177001R1310 0.270
0 1 AF16-30-01-13 1SBL177001R1301 0.270
250...500 250...500 1 0 AF16-30-10-14 1SBL177001R1410 0.310
0 1 AF16-30-01-14 1SBL177001R1401 0.310
11 45 15 45 24...60 - (2) 0 0 AF26-30-00-41 1SBL237001R4100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF26-30-00-12 1SBL237001R1200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF26-30-00-13 1SBL237001R1300 0.310
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF26-30-00-14 1SBL237001R1400 0.350
15 50 20 50 24...60 - (2) 0 0 AF30-30-00-41 1SBL277001R4100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF30-30-00-12 1SBL277001R1200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF30-30-00-13 1SBL277001R1300 0.310
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF30-30-00-14 1SBL277001R1400 0.350
18.5 50 25 50 24...60 - (2) 0 0 AF38-30-00-41 1SBL297001R4100 0.310
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF38-30-00-12 1SBL297001R1200 0.310
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF38-30-00-13 1SBL297001R1300 0.310
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF38-30-00-14 1SBL297001R1400 0.350
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local sales organization.
(2) For 24...60 V 50/60 Hz - 20...60 V DC, use AF..Z-30-..-21.
Main dimensions mm, inches
45  1.77"